Property Owner c/0 Mail Addr Mail City Mail St Mail Zip
1011 OFW Owner LLC Mike Mullen 1050 17th St #350 Denver co 80265
120 Westminister Associates 12100 Wilshire Blvd #1900 Los Angeles CA 90025
1307 1309 Ocean Front Walk LLC Sidewalk Enterprises 8 Horizon Ave Venice CA 90291
1330 1390 Main Street LLC Ann Everest 2452 Wilshire Blvd Santa Monica CA 90403
1415 Ocean Front Walk LLC Sharon Ann Dror 507 Bethany Rd Burbank CA 91504
1711 1715 Pacific LLC 333 Washington Blvd #346 Marina Del Rey CA 90292
1716 Main Street LLC 1718 Main St Venice CA 90291
2015 Pacific Avenue LLC Ann Everest 2452 Wilshire Blvd Santa Monica CA 90403
2022 Pacific Avenue LLC Steven Abram 23327 Park Colombo Calabasas CA 91302
23 Windward Avenue LLC Ann Everest 2452 Wilshire Blvd Santa Monica CA 90403
28 30 Market Street LLC Ann Everest 2452 Wilshire Blvd Santa Monica CA 90403
305 Ocean Front Walk LLC Blake Fogel 800 S Pacific Coast Hwy #236 Redondo Beach CA 90277
334 Sunset Avenue LLC Anthony Biedul 2230 Anacapa St Santa Barbara CA 93105
340 Sunset Avenue LLC Anthony Biedul 2230 Anacapa St Santa Barbara CA 93105
35 North Venice Blvd LLC Ann Everest 2452 Wilshire Blvd Santa Monica CA 90403
40 46 Windward Avenue LLC Ann Everest 2452 Wilshire Blvd Santa Monica CA 90403
511 OFW LP PO Box 25070 Ventura CA 93002
52 Windward LLC 2381 Rosecrans Ave #350 El Segundo CA 90245
55 North Venice Boulevard LLC Ann Everest 2452 Wilshire Blvd Santa Monica CA 90403
60 North Venice Boulevard LLC Ann Everest 2452 Wilshire Blvd Santa Monica CA 90403
612 Hampton Properties LLC Robert Benderson 612 Hampton Dr Venice CA 90291
64 Market Venice LLC Philippe Browning 64 Market St Venice CA 90291
64 North Venice Boulevard LLC Ann Everest 2452 Wilshire Blvd Santa Monica CA 90403
70 Windward Avenue LLC 219 Howland Canal Venice CA 90291
700 Main Street Unit 24 Inc Moutaz Bishara Baynards 1 Chepstow PI Flat 46 London UK W24TE
723 Ocean Front Walk LLC 723 Ocean Front Walk Venice CA 90291
73 Market Street LLC Tony Bill 10866 Wilshire Blvd 10th Fir Los Angeles CA 90024
78 Market Street LLC Ralph Ziman 1880 Century Park E #200 Los Angeles CA 90067
8 Brooks Ave Il LLC 2323 California Ave Santa Monica CA 90403
80 Windward Avenue LLC 2118 Wilshire Blvd #874 Santa Monica CA 90403
811 Ocean Front Walk LLC Gary And Vera Sutter 13428 Maxella Ave #273 Marina Del Rey CA 90292
812 Main St Inc 3110 Main St #300 Santa Monica CA 90405
815 Ocean Front Walk LLC Gary Sutter 219 Howland Canal Venice CA 90291
Abbot Kinney Properties LLC 800 S Pacific Coast Hwy #236 Redondo Beach CA 90277
Abi Karam Dunya K 6 Ridge Blossom Rd Las Vegas NV 89135
Ace Marketplace LP Bernard Perloff 321 Hampton Dr #202 Venice CA 90291
Adams Michael S 615 Hampton Dr #8101 Venice CA 90291
Adams Richard A 245 Main St #210 Venice CA 90291
Adell Nikolas Tr 358 S Bentley Ave Los Angeles CA 90049
ADS CAQRS 11 34 Inc Omnicom Group Inc 437 Madison Ave New York NY 10022
Aeries Hampton LLC William Lehman JCJ LLP 10866 Wilshire Blvd #300 Los Angeles CA 90024
AG Media Properties LLC 1900 Ave Of The Stars 21st Fir Los Angeles CA 90067
Akil Salim & Mara B Trs Level Four LLC 11812 San Vicente Blvd 4th Fir Los Angeles CA 90049
Albert Peter C & Jill W Trs 669 35th St Manhattan Beach CA 90266
Allerton George C 235 Main St #318 Venice CA 90291
Alliata Di Montereale Vittorio EtAl & Dialta L O Cardini 2615 Tantalus Dr Honolulu HI 96813
American Coastal Properties LLC 617 Main St #200 Buffalo NY 14203



Angelica H LLC

Argyropoulos James P Tr
Arnoldi Charles

Arnoldi Charles & Katherine
Berkson Erinn P

Berson-Lessin LLC

Betz John M & Heidi Roberts Trs
Bill Gerard A Tr

Binen Travis

Blu House LLC

Boardwalk Sunset LLC

Bojo LLC

Botfeld David

Brennan Neal

Brody Andrew M

Buecker Bradley & Robyn Trs
Buxie Richard & Ann Trs
Cagnolatti Randy & Patricia Trs
Carbo Javier G

Celce-Murcia Daniel & Marianne Trs
Chaing Jung Y & Hoon Ae Trs
Chaix Marie

Chamales Gerald & Kathleen Trs
Chase Daniel & Naiby Hilton / Scott Lord Co-Tr
Checkmate LP

Chevalier Lori M Tr

Chevalier Michael G & Lori Trs
City of Los Angeles

Cole Vivian D

Congregation Mishkon Tephilo Ch
Cooper Matthew

Cooper Ryan

Cotton Rebecca A

Crawford Veronica R

Deutsch Susan

Dill Guy & Mary A Trs

Dosch John

Dovey James A & Stacy L Trs
Dunes Development LLC

Eberth Linda & Marian Winsryg
Ekker Leslie G Co-Tr Et Al & Simone Scharff Tr
Eliot Jefferson & Kendell Shaffer
Epstein Louis H & Kim A

Evans Katherine A

Fair Harbor Fund LLC

Farnham Robert Tr

Farr Edward L

Fishman William F

Music Garage

The Tiger Company

Rosamund M Berson

ML Mgmt

Luis Macaya

G & L Realty

Gen Real Estate Mgmt

345 N Loomis St
1244 6th St

10350 Santa Monica Blvd #130

721 Hampton Dr

706 Hampton Dr

475 26th St

578 Washington Blvd #620
73 Market St

700 Main St #16

PO Box 25070

PO Box 25070

57 Market St

2612 26th St

PO Box 1250

18102 Burbank Blvd #2
4470 W Sunset Blvd #600
6190 La Gloria Dr

94 Country Mile Rd
718 Hampton Dr

235 Main St #121

214 Market St #1

332 Bleecker St

359 N Bristol Ave

255 Main St #102
23586 Calabasas Rd #100
PO Box 90066

PO Box 90066

200 N Spring St #224
255 Main St #107

206 Main St

700 Main St #1

351 Sunset Ave #2

615 Hampton Dr #B305
615 Hampton Dr #A305
235 Main St #315

470 Sycamore Rd

815 S Hampton Dr #8B
59 Blakely Is

439 N Bedford Dr

615 Hampton Dr #B104
2452 Wilshire Blvd

236 Westminster Ave
18 N Venice Blvd #B
327 Locust St

115 Central Park W #8E
703 Hampton Dr

245 Main St #308

351 Sunset Ave #6

Chicago
Santa Monica
Los Angeles
Venice
Venice

Santa Monica
Marina Del Rey
Venice
Venice
Ventura
Ventura
Venice

Santa Monica
New York
Tarzana

Los Angeles
Malibu
Pomona
Venice
Venice
Venice

New York
Los Angeles
Venice
Calabasas
Long Beach
Long Beach
Los Angeles
Venice
Venice
Venice
Venice
Venice
Venice
Venice

Santa Monica
Venice
Blakely Island
Beverly Hills
Venice

Santa Monica
Venice
Venice

San Francisco
New York
Venice
Venice
Venice

IL
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
NY
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
NY
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

WA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
NY
CA
CA
CA

60607
90401
90025
90291
90291
90402
90292
90291
90291
93002
93002
90291
90405
10101
91356
90027
90265
91766
90291
90291
90291
10014
90049
90291
91302
90809
90809
90012
90291
90291
90291
90291
90291
90291
90291
90402
90291
98222
90210
90291
90403
90291
90291
94118
10023
90291
90291
90291



Flinkman Ruth E & Linda Co-Tr
Fouladgar Amir A

Fourth Ave Ltd Ptnshp

Fourth Avenue Ltd Partnership
Freed Lance R Tr & C Casanova Tr
Fritsch Larry

Gardner Marc

Garza Cristina M

Gayle Marvin & Dorothy Trs
Gehry Frank O

Gehry Frank O & Berta A / Charles Arnoldi
Gehry Frank O & Charles Arnoldi
Gingerbread Court LP

Glendon Spencer P & Lisa Y Tung
Glick Janine S Tr

Gold Betty Tr

Goodfader Mary Tr

Goodman Brandon

Grady Michael

Great Plains Trust Company Tr
Green Jennifer

Gregory Frederick P

Guidotti Judy M Tr

Gunderman Kenneth & Jodi Trs
Hamada Leiko Tr

Hamilton Henrietta A Tr & Herman Hamilton
Hamlin Larry R

Hammer Melvyn B & Linda McKeown-Hammer
Harris Jacquelyn

Herrera Marc D & Elaine Alexander
Hoffman Jack V

Hooker West T

Horizon Venice LLC

Hoy Kerrin / Ben & Sharon Hoy Trs
Huarte Anne M

Hunsaker David C & Annie Calkins
Husar Linda S

Jacobs William | & Richard Jacobs
Jain Priya

Jay Alice

JEMA OFW LLC

Jewish Federation Council

JSB Properties Inc

Juliano Anita & David

Kahn Brian

Kamins Philip J

Kapadia Rishi M & Madhukar B
Keegan Robert J & Marilyn Trs

The Tiger Company
Lee Gershuny
The Tiger Company

First Realty Mgmt

3005 Main St #500
1820 EIm Ave

318 Lincoln Blvd #225
720 Rose Ave

215 S Medio Dr

1319 Main St

712 Hampton Dr

235 Main St #220

4468 Estrondo Dr
10350 Santa Monica Blvd #130
10350 Santa Monica Blvd #130
10350 Santa Monica Blvd #130
PO Box 25070

22 Concord Sq

615 Hampton Dr #A105
1324 Pacific Ave

8 Horizon Ave

700 Main St #17

1419 S Main St

212 26th St #300

615 Hampton Dr #C104
2612 Pacific Ave

2844 Bottlebrush Dr

PO Box 1547

2401 Beverly Ave

PO Box 1492

10907 E Old Black Canyon Hwy
PO Box 1916

2471 Glyndon Ave
18725 Roxburgh PI

PO Box 2697

PO Box 1840

301 N Canon Dr #207
940 Princeton Dr

4207 Chase Ave

20139 Cohen Dr

255 Main St #201

245 Main St 109

7308 185th St

9041 SW 85th St

1505 4th St #219

6505 Wilshire Blvd #800
7415 Henefer Ave

1024 Kent Rd

255 Main St #105
15939 Asilomar Blvd
245 Main St #211

471 Royal Sunset Dr

Santa Monica
Manhattan Beach
Venice

Venice

Los Angeles
Venice

Venice

Venice

Encino

Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Ventura
Boston

Venice

Venice

Venice

Venice

Venice

Santa Monica
Venice

Venice

Los Angeles
Lake Arrowhead
Santa Monica
Ojai

Dewey

Venice

Venice
Northridge
Venice

Santa Monica
Beverly Hills
Marina Del Rey
Los Angeles
Juneau

Venice

Venice

Fresh Meadows
Miami

Santa Monica
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Wilmington
Venice

Pacific Palisades
Venice

Durham

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
MA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
AZ
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
AK
CA
CA
NY
FL
CA
CA
CA
DE
CA
CA
CA
NC

90405
90266
90291
90291
90049
90291
90291
90291
91436
90025
90025
90025
93002
02118
90291
90291
90291
90291
90291
90402
90291
90291
90077
92352
90405
93024
86327
90294
90291
91326
90294
90406
90210
90292
90066
99801
90291
90291
11366
33173
90401
90048
90045
19807
90291
90272
90291
27713



Keister Paul

Kennedy Adam S

Khazai Shariar & Izabela Esphahani
Kievitz Jules & Bagdasarian L G

Kim Jenny H EtAl & Susan Choi

Kirk Christopher W

Kirwan Nicole S

Kitchen Elizabeth F Tr

Kleimo August

Klein Kevin

Kleinman Alan N Tr

Klenner Robert E & Toshiko

KND Properties 76 LLC

Kohner Alexander Tr & Melissa Kohner
Koudsi John C & Natalia N Trs

Kuel William R

Kuo Renee C

Kuwata Kai T Tr

LA Unified School District

Lalonde Donald J & Rosemary J
Landers L Jordan Tr

Lapicque LLC

Later Properties LLC

Lee Joey

Lee Jung W

Lee Tae M & Eui S Trs

Leininger Robert W & Colleen Perry
Lentz Alec H

Level Five Vegan LLC

Levi LeilaJ

Levine Cary M

Levinson Gary H Tr

Liss Jason |

Logaan-Zimmer Bonnie Tr

Lufkin Robert B & Zheng Li

Main & Market LLC Dan Pickart
Main Street Studios LLC

Makino Tsutomu

Manheim Alison | Tr

Mansfield Scott & Jere Rae-Mansfield / Nichole Rae
Maramba Maripaz Tr

Marina Pacific Hotel & Suites LLC
Marquez Teresa C Tr

Marti Jill

Matchett Kari Brent Hente
McKelvey John & Melissa

Medrano Dora

Melaugh Coast To Coast Ptrs LLC

1309 S Main St

700 Main St #4

245 Main St #213

1211 4th St #20

5274 Los Caballeros Way
4918 Saint Louis Ct

700 Main St #3

29 Latimer Rd

615 Hampton Dr #A101
245 Main St #311

PO Box 1438

202 Main St

19481 San Jose Ave
801 Bramble Way

524 N Las Casas Ave
PO Box 347

13594 Old Oak Way
340 Rosita Ln

333 S Beaudry Ave 23rd Fir

2908 Via Campesina
615 Hampton Dr #C301
1337 Greenland Dr NE
259 25th St

815 S Hampton Dr #6
1313 Main St

18701 Braemore Rd
255 Main St #301

245 Main St #209

700 Haldeman Rd

18 N Venice Blvd #C
18 N Venice Blvd #A
1645 Aquetong Rd
1024 25th St

1187 Coast Village Rd #1-477

171 Pier Ave #109

1524 Abbot Kinney Blvd
321 Hampton Dr #202
245 Main St #312

245 Main St #208

566 Saint Charles Dr
235 Main St #218

1697 Pacific Ave

834 Palms Blvd

255 Main St #303

5670 Wilshire Blvd #1740
65 Memorial Rd #320
720 Hampton Dr

235 Main St #115

Venice

Venice

Venice

Santa Monica
Los Angeles
Culver City
Venice

Santa Monica
Venice

Venice

Venice

Venice

City of Industry
Los Angeles
Pacific Palisades
Venice
Saratoga
Pasadena

Los Angeles
Palos Verdes Estates
Venice
Atlanta

Santa Monica
Venice

Venice
Northridge
Venice

Venice

Santa Monica
Venice

Venice

New Hope
Santa Monica
Santa Barbara
Santa Monica
Venice

Venice

Venice

Venice
Thousand Oaks
Venice

Venice

Venice

Venice

Los Angeles
West Hartford
Venice

Venice

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
GA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
PA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CcT
CA
CA

90291
90291
90291
90401
90027
90230
90291
90402
90291
90291
90294
90291
91748
90049
90272
90294
95070
91105
90017
90274
90291
30306
90402
90291
90291
91326
90291
90291
90402
90291
90291
18938
90403
93108
90405
90291
90291
90291
90291
91360
90291
90291
90291
90291
90036
06107
90291
90291



Mericos Real Estate Co Inc

Merthin LLC

Mesdag Kira & Dustin Healey

Meyer Sebastien

Michonski Karin & Michael Wallerstein
Miletic Jack & Christiane

Militello Elizabeth M

Miller Jody M

Morten George & Sharon

MSBV LLC

MTA

Mullen William Sr & Doris Trs / Eagle One Inc
Murez James & Melanie

Murphy Brian Tr

Nakash Brothers Realty

Namm Steve & Suzanne Allaire

Nanji Ameeta

Navasargian Andre Tr

Navon David D & Virginia O Araya-Navon
Nazarian Shulamit Tr

Neidlinger John C

Newman David W & Mahnaz N Trs
Nicholson John J Tr

North Venice Blvd Gallery Ptnshp
Northwestern Engineering Company
Nott Benjamin G

Ocean Walk Properties Ltd

Ochikubo Craig F & Razieh Roufoogaran Trs
O'Donnell Adrienne M Tr & Antoinette Bill
Offspring LLC

OK LLC

Okulick John A & Marlene J Trs

One B LLC

Padilla Isabel G Tr

Park Plaza Partnership

Patel Mona

Pelissier Coletta & Svetlana Dubovik
Pelton Debra L Tr & Jon Johannessen

Perloff Bernard Tr EtAl / Rosenfield Properties LLC

Post Charles J & Anna Hamilton-Phelan Trs
Prestige Realty LLC

Protean Image Group Inc

Public Storage Institutional Fund Il
Purzycki Roseanna L Tr

Quintero Nelson & Yueh Chuan Pan
Ragsdale Kevin

Reda John & Carol / Michael & Mary Flynn
Repoff Edythe H / Chien & Mary Huang

John Peed

Hayley Patterson
Corporate Real Estate Assessment

Berstein Real Estate

Edward White And Co LIp

David Crabb

Charles Arnoldi

Dept-PT-CA-26811

1600 Huntington Dr
1313 Innes PI

255 Main St #305

615 Hampton Dr #A310
1415 S Main St

2918 Santa Monica Blvd #D
245 Main St #212

23023 Calabash St

255 Main St #203

337 1/2 Rose Ave

1 Gateway Plaza MS99-13-8
101 N Tryon St

804 Main St

2401 Main St

150 W 30th St

615 Hampton Dr #A303
245 Main St #114

3270 Beaudry Ter

245 Main St #313

1801 Century Park W 5th Flr
1757 Posetano Rd

710 Chapala Dr

21700 Oxnard St #400

45 N Venice Blvd

PO Box 2624

255 Main St #306

8 Horizon Ave

527 Raymond Ave

21 Lighthouse St

721 S Hampton Dr

17337 Ventura Blvd #318
338 Euclid St

PO Box 27367

2818 Delaware Ave

433 N Camden Dr #820
351 Sunset Ave #3

31356 Broad Beach Rd
245 Main St #309

321 Hampton Dr #202
PO Box 418

51 W 9th St

700 Main St #14

PO Box 25025

1888 Century Park E #900
615 Hampton Dr #A202
1322 Innes PI

12600 S 83rd Ave

235 Main St #222

South Pasadena
Venice

Venice

Venice

Venice

Santa Monica
Venice
Woodland Hills
Venice

Venice

Los Angeles
Charlotte
Venice

Santa Monica
New York
Venice

Venice
Glendale
Venice
Century City
Pacific Palisades
Pacific Palisades
Woodland Hills
Venice

Rapid City
Venice

Venice

Santa Monica
Marina Del Rey
Venice

Encino

Santa Monica
Los Angeles
Santa Monica
Beverly Hills
Venice

Malibu

Venice

Venice

Bolinas

New York
Venice
Glendale

Los Angeles
Venice

Venice

Palos Park
Venice

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
NC
CA
CA
NY
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
SD
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
NY
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
IL
CA

91030
90291
90291
90291
90291
90404
90291
91364
90291
90291
90012
28255
90291
90405
10001
90291
90291
91208
90291
90067
90272
90272
91367
90291
57709
90291
90291
90405
90292
90291
91316
90402
90027
90404
90210
90291
90265
90291
90291
94924
10011
90291
91201
90067
90291
90291
60464
90291



Reynolds Robert

Ricagni Leonardo & Noel Rippe

Richlar Partnership

RMID Partnership LP

Roderick-Jones Alan & Rachel

Rofel Justin

Roley LLC

Rose Studios LLC

Rosenberg Max N Co-Tr

Rosenfield Harold A Co-Tr EtAl / B Perloff Tr

Rosenfield Properties LLC / Bernard Perloff Tr EtAl

Rosner Harris

Ross Matthew & Phyllis Grant
Rossman Ruth Family Partnership
Rubinoff Leba & Darlene Haber
Rudner Lanny

Russell Thomas & Deborah Trs

Russo Giorgia

Salem Ciema L

Saraf Anjali K Tr

Sauer Thomas L & Victoria L / Thomas R Sauer
Scarff Simone Tr & Kurt Simon Tr
Scharff Alexandra M Tr

Scharff Simone H Et Al & Kurt Simon Tr
Scharff Simone Tr

Schild Patricia A & Hans H

Schmitt Burkard M & Katrina B
Schreiber Vanessa Tr

Scully Shirley C

Semple Kirsty J

Shafer Martin B Co-Tr

Shemaria Joseph

Sherman C Todd

Sherman Russell G Tr

Shohet George A

Silverman William & Gail Trs

Singer Edward Et Al / Howard & Myrna Singer
Slenzak Ronald J & Constance Brooks Trs
Smith Andrew H

Smith Jacqueline Tr

Smith Patricia A

Smith Roberta J

Sobolewski Martin J

Sokol Arthur & Frances

State Of Calif

Steimnmetz Carolyn L Tr

Steinberg Herbert & Margaret Trs
Stone Robert A & Nancy K Trs

Linda Henson

John N Peed Jr

Perloff Webster

Ann Everest

Tony Altamora

Harvey Altman & Co

Dept Gen Services - Asset Mgmt Branch

235 Main St #116

700 Main St #18

433 N Camden Dr #820

8 Horizon Ave

29630 Cuthbert Rd

8425 W Sunset Blvd

1313 Innes PI

721 N Elm Dr

121 Old Topanga Canyon Rd
321 Hampton Dr #202
321 Hampton Dr #202
235 Main St #319

615 Hampton Dr #A104
1843 El Camino De La Luz
615 Hampton Dr #C304
615 Hampton Dr #A307
815 Hampton Dr #3

222 Washington Ave #22
245 Main St #110

3111 Via Dolce #803

129 38th St #B

2452 Wilshire Blvd

2452 Wilshire Blvd

2452 Wilshire Blvd

2452 Wilshire Blvd

615 Hampton Dr #B304
1111 Keystone Ave

700 Main St #13A

PO Box 1260

952 Manhattan Beach Blvd #220
2045 Mandeville Canyon Rd
9251 Nightingale Dr

235 Main St #223

592 Dryad Rd

245 Main St #310

255 Main St #205

1500 Malcolm Ave

606 Hampton Dr

22 Little Town Ln

131 Jericho Turnpike #302
1625 Shell Ave

3015 Main St #403

615 Hampton Dr #A102
13126 Nimrod PI

707 Third St 5th Flr

245 Main St #111

1310 Pine St

437 Lincoln Blvd

Venice
Venice
Beverly Hills
Venice
Malibu

Los Angeles
Venice
Beverly Hills
Topanga
Venice
Venice
Venice
Venice

Santa Barbara
Venice
Venice
Venice

Santa Monica
Venice
Marina Del Rey
Manhattan Beach
Santa Monica
Santa Monica
Santa Monica
Santa Monica
Venice

River Forest
Venice
Venice
Manhattan Beach
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Venice

Santa Monica
Venice
Venice

Los Angeles
Venice
Bedford
Jericho
Venice

Santa Monica
Venice

Los Angeles
West Sacramento
Venice

Santa Monica
Santa Monica

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
IL
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
NY
NY
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

90291
90291
90210
90291
90265
90069
90291
90210
90290
90291
90291
90291
90291
93109
90291
90291
90291
90403
90291
90292
90266
90403
90403
90403
90403
90291
60305
90291
90291
90266
90049
90069
90291
90402
90291
90291
90024
90291
10506
11753
90291
90405
90291
90049
95605
90291
90405
90402



Stremmel Peter & Turkey Trs
Summers Andrew

Sunset Studios LLC

Swanson Daniel G & Anita L

Tabori Michel

Tang Brianne & Arianne

TB Venice LLC

Tenkhoff Karen E

Thomas Dominic & Erin Cooney
Thomas Krista D

Thornton Venice Owner LLC

Thrift Jean T Tr

Tohidi Sascha

Tomeoni Vania Tr

Tonkin Robert J Tr

Tose Andrea Tr

Tossani Riccardo

Treager Louis V

Tree Room LLC

Trumpower Max

Trumpower Max N & Jeanne Rosenberg
Tullock Joyce P Tr & J Tullock Tr

Turo James S

Twinster LLC

Utopia 3000 LLC

Van Vliet Jason & Simona

Vartanian Gamer & Edith Navasargian
Venice Beach Seaside Rentals LLC
Venice Beach Suites LLC

Venice Breeze Suites LLC

Venice OFW Investments LLC

Venice Renaissance LLC

Venice Waldorf LLC EtAl & BLD Assoc IlI Ltd
Venice Windward LLC

Vinters Harry V Tr

Walker Venice Properties LLC

Ward Amy

Washington David O

Webster Roger & Jean-Marie Trs
Webster Roger & Jean-Marie Trs / Guy & Leone Webster Trs
Webster Roger & Jean-Marie Trs / Thomas Sewell Tr
Wechsler Leonard M Tr

Weedon Thomas R

Weinman Chad J

Weiss Craig S

White Harry J & Emily Bearling-White
Wilson Charlotte R & Geoffrey J Dyer
Wilson Edward S & Jill S

Beta West Ltd-Mike Mullen

Evan Spiegel

Harlan Steinberger

Paramount Recording Studios

Erwin Sokol

339 Anitra Dr

1111 San Vicente Blvd

9401 Wilshire Blvd #1250
615 Hampton Dr #C302
615 Hampton Dr #B306

18 N Venice Blvd #D

2200 W Valley Blvd

1112 Montana Ave #501
700 Main St #11

1411 S Main St #2

1050 17th St #350

686 Joanne Dr

209 Windward Ave

4270 Promenade Way #123
815 S Hampton Dr #1B
12100 Wilshire Blvd #550
3-17-7 Aobadai Meguro-Ku
201 N Westshore Dr #2302
69 Market St

121 Old Topanga Canyon Rd
121 Old Topanga Canyon Rd
615 Hampton Dr #C102
7361 Coastal View Dr

1850 2nd St #201

524 11Th St

5610 Woodlake Ave

700 Main St #9

6245 Santa Monica Blvd

PO Box 657

2 Breeze Ave #101

5967 W 3rd St #102

17383 W Sunset Blvd

2 Breeze Ave #101

1697 Pacific Ave

1419 Cabrillo Ave

5417 Godbey Dr

700 Main St #22A

8726 S Sepulveda Blvd #B93
PO Box 968

PO Box 968

321 Hampton Dr #202
2111 Mandeville Canyon Rd
615 Hampton Dr #A301
18167 Edison Ave #B

615 Hampton Dr #A308
233 San Juan Ave

615 Hampton Dr #B301
700 Main St #21

Reno

Santa Monica
Beverly Hills
Venice
Venice
Venice
Alhambra
Santa Monica
Venice
Venice
Denver

San Mateo
Venice
Marina Del Rey
Venice

Los Angeles
Tokyo
Chicago
Venice
Topanga
Topanga
Venice
Westchester
Highland Park
Santa Monica
Woodland Hills
Venice

Los Angeles
Venice
Venice

Los Angeles
Pacific Palisades
Venice
Venice
Venice

La Canada
Venice

Los Angeles
Ojai

Ojai

Venice

Los Angeles
Venice
Chesterfield
Venice
Venice
Venice
Venice

NV
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
co
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
JP

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
MO
CA
CA
CA
CA

89511
90402
90212
90291
90291
90291
91803
90403
90291
90291
80265
94402
90291
90292
90291
90025
00153-0042
60601
90291
90290
90290
90291
90045
60035
90402
91367
90291
90038
90294
90291
90036
90272
90291
90291
90291
91011
90291
90045
93024
93024
90291
90049
90291
63005
90291
90291
90291
90291



Windward Avenue Associates 10866 Wilshire Blvd 10th Flr Los Angeles CA 90024
Winter-Pasternack Mavis Tr & C Pasternack Tr 9719 Sawyer St Los Angeles CA 90035
Woolley Benjamin & Lupe Sanchez 700 Main St #25 Venice CA 90291
Wurm Moses & Esther 3715 Pacific Ave Marina Del Rey CA 90292
Yee Kelvin Co-Tr & Chuan Kao Co-Tr 150 N Santa Anita Ave #645 Arcadia CA 91006
Yerkovich Anthony H 11300 W Olympic Blvd #610 Los Angeles CA 90064
Younis Esma K Tr 309 S Highland Ave Los Angeles CA 90036
Zamora Richard 1013 Montana Ave El Paso X 79902
Ziff David & Alan Bell 184 E 93rd St New York NY 10128
Zlotolow Emanuel D Tr EtAl & E Zlotolow Tr 12210 Venice Blvd Los Angeles CA 90066
Duplicates

120 Westminister Associates 12100 Wilshire Blvd #1900 Los Angeles CA 90025
1711 1715 Pacific LLC Jose Bunge 333 Washington Blvd #346 Marina Del Rey CA 90292
1711 1715 Pacific LLC Jose Bunge 333 Washington Blvd #346 Marina Del Rey CA 90292
1716 Main Street LLC 1718 Main St Venice CA 90291
2015 Pacific Avenue LLC Ann Everest 2452 Wilshire Blvd Santa Monica CA 90403
305 Ocean Front Walk LLC Blake Fogel 800 S Pacific Coast Hwy #236 Redondo Beach CA 90277
60 North Venice Boulevard LLC Ann Everest 2452 Wilshire Blvd Santa Monica CA 90403
612 Hampton Properties LLC Robert Benderson 612 Hampton Dr Venice CA 90291
812 Main St Inc 3110 Main St #300 Santa Monica CA 90405
812 Main St Inc 3110 Main St #300 Santa Monica CA 90405
812 Main St Inc 3110 Main St #300 Santa Monica CA 90405
Abbot Kinney Properties LLC 800 S Pacific Coast Hwy #236 Redondo Beach CA 90277
Alliata Di Montereale Vittorio EtAl & Dialta L O Cardini 2615 Tantalus Dr Honolulu HI 96813
Angelica H LLC Music Garage 345 N Loomis St Chicago IL 60607
Argyropoulos James P Tr 1244 6th St Santa Monica CA 90401
Argyropoulos James P Tr 1244 6th St Santa Monica CA 90401
Bill Gerard A Tr 73 Market St Venice CA 90291
Bill Gerard A Tr 73 Market St Venice CA 90291
Chaing Jung Y & Hoon Ae Trs 214 Market St #1 Venice CA 90291
Chaing Jung Y & Hoon Ae Trs 214 Market St #1 Venice CA 90291
Chamales Gerald & Kathleen Trs 359 N Bristol Ave Los Angeles CA 90049
City of Los Angeles 200 N Spring St #224 Los Angeles CA 90012
City of Los Angeles 200 N Spring St #224 Los Angeles CA 90012
City of Los Angeles 200 N Spring St #224 Los Angeles CA 90012
City of Los Angeles 200 N Spring St #224 Los Angeles CA 90012
City of Los Angeles 200 N Spring St #224 Los Angeles CA 90012
City of Los Angeles 200 N Spring St #224 Los Angeles CA 90012
City of Los Angeles 200 N Spring St #224 Los Angeles CA 90012
City of Los Angeles 200 N Spring St #224 Los Angeles CA 90012
City of Los Angeles 200 N Spring St #224 Los Angeles CA 90012
City of Los Angeles 200 N Spring St #224 Los Angeles CA 90012
City of Los Angeles 200 N Spring St #224 Los Angeles CA 90012
City of Los Angeles 200 N Spring St #224 Los Angeles CA 90012
City of Los Angeles 200 N Spring St #224 Los Angeles CA 90012
City of Los Angeles 200 N Spring St #224 Los Angeles CA 90012



City of Los Angeles

City of Los Angeles

City of Los Angeles

City of Los Angeles

City of Los Angeles

City of Los Angeles

City of Los Angeles

City of Los Angeles

City of Los Angeles

Dill Guy & Mary A Trs
Flinkman Ruth E & Linda Co-Tr
Gardner Marc

Gayle Marvin & Dorothy Trs
Gehry Frank O

Hoffman Jack V

Hoffman Jack V

Horizon Venice LLC

JSB Properties Inc

Kitchen Elizabeth F Tr
Lapicque LLC

Lapicque LLC

Main Street Studios LLC
Marquez Teresa C Tr
MSBV LLC

MSBV LLC

Murez James & Melanie
North Venice Blvd Gallery Ptnshp
Ocean Walk Properties Ltd
Ocean Walk Properties Ltd
Ocean Walk Properties Ltd
Ocean Walk Properties Ltd
Richlar Partnership
Richlar Partnership
Richlar Partnership
Richlar Partnership
Richlar Partnership
Richlar Partnership
Richlar Partnership

RMID Partnership LP

Rose Studios LLC

Rosenfield Harold A Co-Tr EtAl / B Perloff Tr

Rosner Harris

Scharff Simone Tr
Scharff Simone Tr
Sherman Russell G Tr
Sokol Arthur & Frances
State Of Calif

State Of Calif

The Tiger Company

Linda Henson
Linda Henson
Linda Henson
Linda Henson
Linda Henson
Linda Henson
Linda Henson

Ann Everest
Ann Everest

Dept Gen Services - Asset Mgmt Branch
Dept Gen Services - Asset Mgmt Branch

200 N Spring St #224
200 N Spring St #224
200 N Spring St #224
200 N Spring St #224
200 N Spring St #224
200 N Spring St #224
200 N Spring St #224
200 N Spring St #224
200 N Spring St #224
470 Sycamore Rd

3005 Main St #500

712 Hampton Dr

4468 Estrondo Dr
10350 Santa Monica Blvd #130
PO Box 2697

PO Box 2697

301 N Canon Dr #207
7415 Henefer Ave

29 Latimer Rd

1337 Greenland Dr NE
1337 Greenland Dr NE
321 Hampton Dr #202
834 Palms Blvd

337 1/2 Rose Ave

337 1/2 Rose Ave

804 Main St

45 N Venice Blvd

8 Horizon Ave

8 Horizon Ave

8 Horizon Ave

8 Horizon Ave

433 N Camden Dr #820
433 N Camden Dr #820
433 N Camden Dr #820
433 N Camden Dr #820
433 N Camden Dr #820
433 N Camden Dr #820
433 N Camden Dr #820
8 Horizon Ave

721 N Elm Dr

321 Hampton Dr #202
235 Main St #319

2452 Wilshire Blvd
2452 Wilshire Blvd

592 Dryad Rd

13126 Nimrod PI

707 Third St 5th Fir
707 Third St 5th Flr

Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Santa Monica
Santa Monica
Venice
Encino

Los Angeles
Venice
Venice
Beverly Hills
Los Angeles
Santa Monica
Atlanta
Atlanta
Venice
Venice
Venice
Venice
Venice
Venice
Venice
Venice
Venice
Venice
Beverly Hills
Beverly Hills
Beverly Hills
Beverly Hills
Beverly Hills
Beverly Hills
Beverly Hills
Venice
Beverly Hills
Venice
Venice

Santa Monica
Santa Monica
Santa Monica
Los Angeles
West Sacramento
West Sacramento

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
GA
GA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

90012
90012
90012
90012
90012
90012
90012
90012
90012
90402
90405
90291
91436
90025
90294
90294
90210
90045
90402
30306
30306
90291
90291
90291
90291
90291
90291
90291
90291
90291
90291
90210
90210
90210
90210
90210
90210
90210
90291
90210
90291
90291
90403
90403
90402
90049
95605
95605



State Of Calif
State Of Calif
State Of Calif
State Of Calif

Dept Gen Services - Asset Mgmt Branch
Dept Gen Services - Asset Mgmt Branch
Dept Gen Services - Asset Mgmt Branch
Dept Gen Services - Asset Mgmt Branch

Sunset Studios LLC

TB Venice LLC

Thornton Venice Owner LLC

Thornton Venice Owner LLC

Thornton Venice Owner LLC

Thornton Venice Owner LLC

Thornton Venice Owner LLC

Thornton Venice Owner LLC

Thornton Venice Owner LLC

Thornton Venice Owner LLC

Thornton Venice Owner LLC

Thornton Venice Owner LLC

Thornton Venice Owner LLC

Tomeoni Vania Tr

Twinster LLC

Venice OFW Investments LLC

Venice Renaissance LLC

Venice Waldorf LLC EtAl & BLD Assoc IlI Ltd
Webster Roger & Jean-Marie Trs

Webster Roger & Jean-Marie Trs

Webster Roger & Jean-Marie Trs

Webster Roger & Jean-Marie Trs

Webster Roger & Jean-Marie Trs

Webster Roger & Jean-Marie Trs

Webster Roger & Jean-Marie Trs

Webster Roger & Jean-Marie Trs / Thomas Sewell Tr
Webster Roger & Jean-Marie Trs / Thomas Sewell Tr
Webster Roger & Jean-Marie Trs / Thomas Sewell Tr
Webster Roger & Jean-Marie Trs / Thomas Sewell Tr
Yerkovich Anthony H

Yerkovich Anthony H

Beta West Ltd-Mike Mullen
Beta West Ltd-Mike Mullen
Beta West Ltd-Mike Mullen
Beta West Ltd-Mike Mullen
Beta West Ltd-Mike Mullen
Beta West Ltd-Mike Mullen
Beta West Ltd-Mike Mullen
Beta West Ltd-Mike Mullen
Beta West Ltd-Mike Mullen
Beta West Ltd-Mike Mullen
Beta West Ltd-Mike Mullen

Harlan Steinberger

707 Third St 5th FIr

707 Third St 5th Fir

707 Third St 5th FIr

707 Third St 5th Flr

9401 Wilshire Blvd #1250
2200 W Valley Blvd

1050 17th St #350

1050 17th St #350

1050 17th St #350

1050 17th St #350

1050 17th St #350

1050 17th St #350

1050 17th St #350

1050 17th St #350

1050 17th St #350

1050 17th St #350

1050 17th St #350

4270 Promenade Way #123
1850 2nd St #201

5967 W 3rd St #102
17383 W Sunset Blvd

2 Breeze Ave #101

PO Box 968

PO Box 968

PO Box 968

PO Box 968

PO Box 968

PO Box 968

PO Box 968

321 Hampton Dr #202
321 Hampton Dr #202
321 Hampton Dr #202
321 Hampton Dr #202
11300 W Olympic Blvd #610
11300 W Olympic Blvd #610

West Sacramento
West Sacramento
West Sacramento
West Sacramento
Beverly Hills
Alhambra

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Denver

Marina Del Rey
Highland Park

Los Angeles
Pacific Palisades
Venice

Ojai

Ojai

Ojai

Ojai

Ojai

Ojai

Ojai

Venice

Venice

Venice

Venice

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
CA
IL
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

95605
95605
95605
95605
90212
91803
80265
80265
80265
80265
80265
80265
80265
80265
80265
80265
80265
90292
60035
90036
90272
90291
93024
93024
93024
93024
93024
93024
93024
90291
90291
90291
90291
90064
90064



